
Collins Amendment #1 – Land and Water Conservation Fund 

 

Bill Text 

On page 3, line 24, strike “$16,922,000” and insert “$18,922,000” 

On page 8, line 14, strike “$1,207,545,000” and insert “$1,203,545,000” 

On page 9, line 23, strike “$43,887,000” and insert “$48,887,000” 

On page 10, line 8, strike “$39,700,000” and insert “$42,417,000” 

On page 10, line 11, strike “$19,100,000” and insert “$21,817,000”  

On page 17, line 15, strike “$104,107,000” and insert “$106,330,000” 

On page 20, line 11, strike “$1,062,503,000” and insert “$1,058,503,000” 

On page 71, line 13, strike “$2,565,173,000” and insert “$2,561,498,000” 

On page 86, line 10, strike “$228,855,000” and insert “$226,655,000” 

On page 88, line 18, strike “$36,450,000” and insert “$38,440,000” 

 

Report Language 

On page 15, under “Land Acquisition,” strike “$16,922,000 for land acquisition, a decrease of 

$2,824,000 below the enacted level, and the Committee provides $2,000,000 for recreational 

access” and insert “$18,922,000 for land acquisition, a decrease of $824,000 below the enacted 

level, and the Committee provides $3,000,000 for recreational access”. 

On page 19, under “National Wildlife Refuge System”:  

- strike “$477,218,000” and insert “$475,218,000” 

- strike “$3,016,000” and insert “$1,016,000” 

On page 21, under “Aquatic Invasive Species,” strike “$17,249,000” and insert “$15,249,000” 

On page 23, under “Land Acquisition,” strike “$43,887,000 for land acquisition, a decrease of 

$3,648,000 below the enacted level” and insert “$48,887,000 for land acquisition, an increase of 

$1,352,000 above the enacted level”. 

On page 23, under “Cooperative Endangered Species Conservation Fund”: 

- strike “$39,700,000” and insert “$42,417,000” 

- strike “$11,460,000 for habitat conservation land acquisition grants” and insert 

“$14,177,000 for habitat conservation land acquisition grants”.  



On page 30, under “Land Acquisition and State Assistance” strike “$104,107,000 for land 

acquisition and State assistance, an increase of $5,147,000 over the fiscal year enacted level” and 

insert “$106,330,000 for land acquisition and State assistance, an increase of $7,370,000 over the 

fiscal year enacted level, of which $51,275,000 is for land acquisition and $55,000,000 is for 

State assistance”. 

On page 32, under “Surveys, Investigations, and Research”: 

- strike “$1,062,503,000” and insert “$1,508,503,000” 

- strike “$17,503,000” and insert “$13,503,000” 

On page 32, under “Ecosystems,” strike “The bill provides” and all that follows through 

“national concern” and replace with the following:  “The bill provides $158,041,000 for 

Ecosystems programs, which is an increase of $1,000,000 from the enacted level.  Within the 

invasive species program, $500,000 has been included to address new and emerging species of 

national concern” 

On page 60, strike “The bill provides $2,565,173,000 for environmental program and 

management activities.  This amount is a decrease of $48,506,000 below the fiscal year 2015 

enacted level.”  Insert in its place, “The bill provides $2,561,498,000 for environmental program 

and management activities.  This amount is a decrease of $52,181,000 below the fiscal year 2015 

enacted level.”   

On page 61, at the appropriate place, insert “Operations and Administration.--$478,090,000 is 

provided for operation and administration.” 

On page 71, under “Forest Health Management”: 

- strike “$102,378,000” and insert “$100,178,000” 

- strike “$59,850,000” and insert “$58,750,000” 

- strike “$40,944,000” and insert “$39,844,000” 

On page 77, under “Land Acquisition,” strike “$36,450,000 for land acquisition” and replace 

with “$38,440,000 for land acquisition”; strike “This amount is a decrease of $11,050,000 below 

the enacted level” and insert “This amount is a decrease of $9,060,000 below the enacted level”. 


